


Pg. 2

Shelby Energy
Cooperative

A 'Touchstone Energy Cooperatiy

SEC and Contractor also hereby accept and adopt the attached hourly rates that will
apply to work performed by the Contractor outside of the circuit work previously bid.
Except as expressly modified by this extension, all other terms, conditions, obligations and
language of the Original Contract, and its amendment dated 9-12-2017, shall remain in
full force and effect through the end of this extension. All past practices of execution and
enforcement of the contractual relationship will remain the same.

SHELBY ENERGY COOPERATIVE, INC. WRIGHT TREE SERVICES INC.
B By:
P Printed Name:
Title: _ Title:
Date: Date:
www.shelbyenergy.com

620 Old Finchville Road - Shelbyville, Kentucky 40065-1714
Shelby Co. (502)633-4420 - 1-800-292-6585



WRIGHT TREE SERVICE, INC,
Shelby Energy Cooperative
Hourly Rates

wruuni Effective 1/2/22 through 12/31/22

Labor: Straight Time Time & 1/2 Double Time
General Foreman/Superintendent $ 5776 $ 7368 $ 89.39
Foreman $ 43.29 $ 56.92 § 70.54
Tractor Operator $ 4329 $ 56.92 $ 70.54
Mechanical Side Trimmer Operator $ 43.29 $ 56.92 $ 70.54
Log Loader Operator $ 4329 $ 56.92 $ 70.54
Trimmer A $ 3771 $ 49.33 $ 60.94
Trimmer B $ 36.24 $ 4731 $ 58.37
Groundman A $ 35.28 $ 4597 $ 56.67
Groundman B $ 3436 $ 4471 $ 55.06
Equipment: Per Hour
Trim Lift w/ dump box, 52 - 55 ft, w/ saws $ 18.28
Flat bed lift, 52 - 65 ft, w/ saws $ 17.16
Trim Lift w/ dump box, 70 ft +, w/ saws $ 23.03
Disc chipper $ 5.09
Split dump, min 12 cu yd dump, w/ saws $ 11.29
Side Trimming Equipment $ 57.34
Pickup 4x4 $ 13.10
Stump Grinder $ 29.25
ATV with Trailer $ 6.95
Mechanical ROW Mower 100-150 HP $ 62.85
Service Truck with Trailer $ 17.18
Bucket Truck 60’ with Floatation tires, 4x4 $ 28.38
Bucket Truck 70’ with Floatation tires, 4x4 ( Aerial Lift 70'4WD) $ 40,32
Split Dump, Super crew cab 4x4, w/isaws $ 13.17
Back Yard Side Trimming Equipment { Mini Jarraff) $ 44.81
Backyard bucket with trailer $ 27.05
Semi w/ 53' lowhoy trailer $ 38.63
255XP with Winch $ 10.84

Herbicides and other materials

Our Cost + 10%



WRIGHT TREE SERVICE, INC.
Shelby Energy Cooperative

Hourly Rates

wmawsza Effective 1/1/23 through 12/30/23

Labor: Straight Time Time & 1/2  Double Time
General Foreman/Superintendent $ 59.25 §$ 7562 $ 91.98
Foreman $ 4476 $ 58.86 $ 72.96
Tractor Operator $ 44.76 $ 58.86 $ 72.96
Mechanical Side Trimmer Operator $ 4476 $ 5886 $ 72,96
Log Loader Operator $ 44.76 $ 58.86 $ 72.96
Trimmer A $ 38.97 $ 51.00 $ 63.02
Trimmer B $ 3753 $ 49.01 $ 60.48
Groundman A $ 36.52 $ 4762 $ 58.72
Groundman B $ 3555 $ 46.29 $ 57.02
Equipment: Per Hour
Trim Lift w/ dump box, 52 - 55 ft, w/ saws $ 19.28
Flat bed lift, 52 - 65 ft, w/ saws $ 18.01
Trim Lift w/ dump box, 70 ft +, w/ saws $ 24,52
Disc chipper $ 5.47
Split dump, min 12 cu yd dump, w/ saws $ 11.91
Side Trimming Equipment $ 61.64
Pickup 4x4 $ 13.49
Stump Grinder $ 29,54
ATV with Trailer $ 8.48
Mechanical ROW Mower 100-150 HP $ 64.11
Service Truck with Trailer $ 18.21
Bucket Truck 60' with Floatation tires, 4x4 $ 29.80
Bucket Truck 70’ with Floatation tires, 4x4 ( Aerial Lift 70'4WD) $ 4113
Split Dump, Super crew cab 4x4, wisaws $ 13.63
Back Yard Side Trimming Equipment ( Mini Jarraff) $ 45.93
Backyard bucket with trailer $ 27.32
Semi w/ 53' lowboy trailer $ 39.40
255XP with Winch $ 11.47

Herbicides and other materials

Our Cost + 10%



WRIGHT TREE SERVICE, INC.
Shelby Energy Cooperative

Hourly Rates

waauna Effective 12/31/23 through 1/4/25

Labor: Straight Time Time & 1/2 Double Time
General Foreman/Superintendent $ 60.68 $ 7758 § 94.48
Foreman $ 4614 $ 60,70 $ 75.26
Tractor Operator $ 4614 $ 60,70 $ 75.26
Mechanical Side Trimmer Operator $ 4614 $ 60.70 § 75.26
Log Loader Operator $ 4614 $ 60.70 $ 75.26
Trimmer A $ 4017 $ 5258 $ 65.00
Trimmer B $ 38.68 $ 50.53 $ 62.38
Groundman A $ 3764 $ 4910 §$ 60.56
Groundman B $ 36.64 $ 4772 $ 58.80
Equipment: Per Hour
Trim Lift w/ dump box, 52 - 55 ft, w/ saws $ 19.86
Flat bed lift, 52 - 55 ft, w/ saws $ 18.56
Trim Lift w/ dump box, 70 ft +, w/ saws $ 25,26
Disc chipper $ 5,75
Split dump, min 12 cu yd dump, w/ saws $ 12.27
Side Trimming Equipment $ 63.49
Pickup 4x4 $ 13.90
Stump Grinder $ 29.83
ATV with Trailer $ 8.91
Mechanical ROW Mower 100-150 HP $ 65.39
Service Truck with Trailer $ 18.76
Bucket Truck 60' with Floatation tires, 4x4 $ 30.54
Bucket Truck 70’ with Floatation tires, 4x4 ( Aerial Lift 70'4WD) $ 41.95
Split Dump, Super crew cab 4x4, wi/saws $ 14.03
Back Yard Side Trimming Equipment ( Mini Jarraff) $ 47.08
Backyard bucket with trailer $ 27.59
Semi w/ 83' lowboy trailer $ 40.19
255XP with Winch $ 11.50

Herbicides and other materials

Our Cost +10%



WRIGHT TREE SERVICE, INC.
Shelby Energy Cooperative
Hourly Rates

s Effective 1/5/25 through 1/3/26

Labor: Straigh* T"me Time & 1/2 Double Time
General Foreman/Superintendent $ vz16 § 7961 $ 97.05
Foreman $ 4750 $ 6250 $ 77.49
Tractor Operator $ 4750 $ 6250 $ 77.49
Mechanical Side Trimmer Operator $ 4750 $ 62.50 §$ 77.49
Log Loader Operator $ 4750 $ 6250 $ 77.49
Trimmer A $ 4135 §$ 5413 $ 66.92
Trimmer B $ 3981 §$ 5202 $ 64.22
Groundman A $ 3874 $ 5054 $ 62.35
Groundman B $ 37711 §$ 4912 §$ 60.54
Equipment: Per Hour
Trim Lift w/ dump box, 62 - 55 ft, w/ saws $ 20.36
Flat bed lift, 52 - 65 ft, w/ saws $ 19.02
Trim Lift w/ dump box, 70 ft +, w/ saws $ 25.89
Disc chipper $ 5.92
Split dump, min 12 cu yd dump, w/ saws $ 12.57
Side Trimming Equipment $ 65.39
Pickup 4x4 $ 14.25
Stump Grinder $ 30.13
ATV with Trailer $ 9.17
Mechanical ROW Mower 100-150 HP $ 66.70
Service Truck with Traller $ 19.32
Bucket Truck 60* with Floatation tires, 4x4 $ 31.31
Bucket Truck 70’ with Floatation tires, 4x4 ( Aerial Lift 70'4WD) $ 42.79
Split Dump, Super crew cab 4x4, wisaws $ 14.39
Back Yard Side Trimming Equipment ( Mini Jarraff) $ 48.26
Backyard bucket with trailer $ 27.87
Semi w/ 53' lowboy trailer $ 40.99
255XP with Winch $ 11.85

Herbicides and other materials Our Cost + 10%



WRIGHT TREE SERVICE, INC.
Shelby Energy Cooperative
Hourly Rates

T AMANFAR A Effective 1/4/26 through 1/2/27

Labor: Straight Time Time &1/2 Do )le Time
General Foreman/Superintendent $ 63.57 $ 81.54 $ 99.51
Foreman $ 48.77 $ 64.17 $ 79.58
Tractor Operator $ 4877 $ 6417 $ 79.58
Mechanical Side Trimmer Operator $ 48.77 $ 6417 $ 79.58
Log Loader Operator $ 48,77 $ 64.17 $ 79.58
Trimmer A $ 4248 $ 55.63 $ 68.78
Trimmer B $ 4088 $ 5343 $ 65.97
Groundman A $ 39.78 $ 51.91 §$ 64.05
Groundman B $ 3872 $ 5045 $ 62.19
Equipment: Per Hour

Trim Lift w/ dump box, 52 - 55 ft, w/ saws $ 20.86
Flat bed lift, 52 - 55 ft, w/ saws $ 19.49
Trim Lift w/ dump hox, 70 ft +, w/ saws $ 26.54
Disc chipper $ 6.10
Split dump, min 12 cu yd dump, w/ saws $ 12.89
Side Trimming Equipment $ 67.03
Pickup 4x4 $ 14.60
Stump Grinder $ 3043
ATV with Trailer $ 9.45
Mechanical ROW Mower 100-150 HP $ 68.03
Service Truck with Trailer $ 19.90
Bucket Truck 60' with Floatation tires, 4x4 $ 32.09
Bucket Truck 70’ with Floatation tires, 4x4 ( Aerial Lift 70'4WD) $ 43.64
Split Dump, Super crew cab 4x4, w/isaws $ 14.75
Back Yard Side Trimming Equipment ( Mini Jarraff) $ 49.46
Backyard bucket with trailer $ 28.15
Semi w/ 53' lowboy trailer $ 41.81
255XP with Winch $ 12.20

Herbicides and other materials

Qur Cost + 10%
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Shelby Energy
Cooperative

A Touchstone Energ); Cooperativ

SEC and Contractor also hereby accept and adopt the attached hourly rates that will
apply to work performed by the Contractor outside of the circuit work previously bid. One
additional piece of equipment not listed will be applicable to this is extension is the “Mini-
Jarraff” at an hourly rate of $39.10. Except as expressly modified by this extension, all other
terms, conditions, obligations and language of the Original Contract, and its amendment
dated 9-12-2017, shall remain in full force and effect through the end of this extension. All
past practices of execution and enforcement of the contractual relationship will remain the
same.

SHELBY ENERGY COOPERATIVE, INC. WRICHT TRER QRRVICRQ TN/
By: @ %’4 By:  Wade Myers

Printed Name:/(?a.m\_\‘/ %L ¢vend Printed Name: _Wade Myers

Title: %r \l e | prcsi ente Title: _Sr. Vice President

Date: ‘1—2'-( -9 Date:  8/1/19

www.shelbyenergy.com
620 Old Finchville Road - Shelbyville, Kentucky 40065-1714
Shelby Co. (502)633-4420 - 1-800-292-6585



WRIGHT TREE SERVICE, INC.
Shelby Energy Cooperative
Hourly Rates
Effective 12/29/19 through 1/2/21
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Labor:

General Foreman/Superintendent
Foreman

Tractor Operator

Mechanical Side Trimmer (

Log Loader Operator

Trimmer A

Trimmer B

Groundman A

Groundman B

Bucket Truck 55’

Bucket Truck 70’

Track Bucket 55'

Bucket Truck 60' 4x4 with floation tires
Chip Truck 20 cu yard-Split Dump-Bed Truck
1 Ton 4x4 Truck

Pickup 4x2

Disc Chipper

Stump Grinder

Tractor w/brush hog mower

Mechanical Mower 85-125 HP
Mechanical ROW Mower 100-150 HP
Side Trimming Equipment-Sky Cutter ( Jaraff)
Log Loader

Flat Bed Lift 55'

ATV with trailer

Service Truck with Trailer

Skidder Bucket

Drum Chipper

Brush Cutter (Bush Hog)

4x4 Super Crew Cab Split Dump w/ saws

Herbicides and other materials

Straight Time Time & 1/2  Double Time
$ 4130 $ 5612 § 70.95
$ 4020 $ 5288 § 65.57
$ 40.20 $ 5288 § 65.57
$ 4020 $ 5288 § 65.57
$ 4020 $ 5288 § 65.57
$ 3525 § 46.14 § 57.03
$ 3357 § 43.85 $ 54.12
$ 3265 § 4259 $§ 52.54
$ 31,77 % 41.39 § 51.02

€0 €0 60 P P B B S B £ N 1 R £H O D & B

Per Hour

17.16
21,62
19.67
25.80
10.70
12.23
10.56

4,63
28.11
24,02
38.81
61.32
§3.34
29.26
16.34

5.15
15.98
19.67

4.27
2549
12.72

Our Cost + 10%



WRIGHT TREE SERVICE, INC.
Shelby Energy Cooperative
Hourly Rates
Effective 1/3/21 through 1/1/22

Pg. 4

Labor:

General Foreman/Superintendent
Foreman

Tractor Operator

Mechanical Side Trimmer (

Log Loader Operator

Trimmer A

Trimmer B

Groundman A

Groundman B

Bucket Truck 55'

Bucket Truck 70'

Track Bucket 55'

Bucket Truck 60' 4x4 with floation tires
Chip Truck 20 cu yard-Split Dump-Bed Truck
1 Ton 4x4 Truck

Pickup 4x2

Disc Chipper

Stump Grinder

Tractor w/brush hog mower

Mechanical Mower 85-125 HP
Mechanical ROW Mower 100-150 HP
Side Trimming Equipment-Sky Cutter ( Jaraff)
Log Loader

Flat Bed Lift §5'

ATV with trailer

Service Truck with Trailer

Skidder Bucket

Drum Chipper

Brush Cutter (Bush Hog)

4x4 Super Crew Cab Split Dump w/ saws

Herbicides and other materials

Straight Time

Time & 1/2

Double Time

42.51
41.36
41.36
41.36
41.36
36.26
34.53
33.59
32.66

L R P P O A P e

G R P Y B B B

57.78
54.42
54.42
54.42
54.42
47.48
45.12
43.83
42.57

€ B G O P
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73.05
67.49
67.49
67.49
67.49
58.69
55.70
54.08
52.48

Per Hour

17.16
21.62
19.67
25.80
10.70
“12.23
10.56
4.63
28.11
24,02
38.81
61.32
53.34
29.26
16.34
5.15
16.98
19.67
4.27
25.49
12.72

Our Cost + 10%



WRIGHT TREE SERVICE, INC.
Shelby Energy Cooperative

Not to Exceed Rates

Effective 12/29/19 through 1/1/22

2020
Sub Station Circuit Circuit # |Forester Miles Miles/Bid Total Price/Mile
Campbeilburg |Campbellsburg 4 1 Keith Miller 94 94($ 417,14730|S$S  4,437.74
Campbellburg |Campbelisburg 4 3 Keith Miller 56 56| S 279,914.88 | S  4,998.48
New Castle New Castle 3 3 Keith Miller 49 49|$ 187,993.68 S  3,836.61
Logan Logan 1 4 Keith Miller 48 48| s 279,618.36 S  5,825.38
Jericho Jericho 11 2 Keith Miller 27 271 s 98,296.38 | S  3,640.61
Total 274 274| $ 1,262,970.60 1S  4,609.38
2021
Sub Station Circuit Circuit # |Forester Miles Miles/Bid Total Price/Mile
Bedford Bedford 5 1 Keith Milier 67 67(S 314,904.24 | S  4,700.06
Bedford Bedford 5 2 Keith Miller a7 471 s 268,350.60 | $ 5,709.59
Bedford Bedford 5 3 Keith Miller 51 51| s 202,523.16 | $ 3,971.04
Bedford Bedford 5 4 Keith Miller 45 45]$  201,930.12 (S  4,487.34
New Castle New Castle 3 2 Keith Miller 51 51(S 266,27496 |$  5,221.08
Veechdale Veechdale 15 1 Keith Miller 2 2| s 15,122.52 | S  7,561.26
Veechdale Veechdale 15 4 Keith Miller 27 27|$ 135,806.16 | $  5,029.86
Total 290 290| S 1,404,911.76 | $ 4,844.52




WRIGHT TREE SERVICE, INC.
Shelby Energy Cooperative

Hourly Rates

v o Effective 1/3/21 through 1/1/22

Labor: Straight Time Time & 1/2 Double Time
General Foreman/Superintendent $ 4251 $ 57.78 $ 73.05
Foreman ‘ $ 4136 $ 5442 $ 67.49
Tractor Operator $ 4136 $ 5442 $ 67.49
Mechanical Side Trimmer ( $ 4136 $ 5442 $ 67.49
Log Loader Operator $ 4136 $ 5442 $ 67.49
Trimmer A $ 36.26 $ 47.48 $ 58.69
Trimmer B $ 3453 $ 4512 $ 55.70
Groundman A $ 33.59 § 4383 $ 54.08
Groundman B $ 3266 $ 4257 $ 52.48
Equipment: __Per Hour
Bucket Truck 55' $ 17.16
Bucket Truck 70 $ 21.62
Track Bucket 55' $ 19.67
Bucket Truck 60’ 4x4 with floation tires $ 25.80
Chip Truck 20 cu yard-Split Dump-Bed Truck $ 10.70
Pickup 4x4-Crew Cab Truck $ 12.23
Pickup 4x2 $ 10.56
Disc Chipper $ 4.63
Stump Grinder $ 28.11
Tractor w/brush hog mower $ 24.02
Mechanical Mower 85-125 HP $ 38.81
Mechanical ROW Mower 100-150 HP $ 61.32
Side Trimming Equipment-Sky Cutter ( Jaraff) $ 53.34
Log Loader $ 29.26
Flat Bed Lift 55 $ 16.34
ATV with trailer $ 5.15
Service Truck with Trailer $ 15.98
Skidder Bucket $ 19.67
Drum Chipper $ 4.27
Brush Cutter (Bush Hog) $ 25.49
4x4 Super Crew Cab Split Dump w/ saws $ 12.72

Herbicides and other materials

Our Cost + 10%



WRIGHT TREE SERVICE, INC.
Shelby Energy Cooperative

Hourly Rates

waauns Effective 12/29/19 through 1/2/21

Labor: Straight Time Time & 1/2  Double Time
General Foreman/Superintendent $ 4130 § 56.12 §$ 70.95
Foreman $ 40.20 $ 5288 $ 65.57
Tractor Operator $ 40.20 $ 5288 $ 65.57
Mechanical Side Trimmer ( $ 40.20 $ 5288 § 65.57
Log Loader Operator $ 40.20 $ 5288 $ 65.57
Trimmer A $ 3525 §$ 4614 $ 57.03
Trimmer B $ 33.57 § 4385 $ 54.12
Groundman A $ 3265 $ 4259 $ 52.54
Groundman B $ 3177 $ 4139 $ 51.02
Equipment: __Per Hour
Bucket Truck 55' $ 17.16
Bucket Truck 70 $ 21.62
Track Bucket 55’ $ 19.67
Bucket Truck 60’ 4x4 with floation tires $ 25.80
Chip Truck 20 cu yard-Split Dump-Bed Truck $ 10.70
Pickup 4x4-Crew Cab Truck $ 12.23
Pickup 4x2 $ 10.56
Disc Chipper $ 4.63
Stump Grinder $ 28.11
Tractor w/brush hog mower $ 24,02
Mechanical Mower 85-125 HP $ 38.81
Mechanical ROW Mower 100-150 HP $ 61.32
Side Trimming Equipment-Sky Cutter ( Jaraff) $ 53.34
Log Loader $ 29.26
Flat Bed Lift 55' $ 16.34
ATV with trailer $ 5.15
Service Truck with Trailer $ 15.98
Skidder Bucket $ 19.67
Drum Chipper $ 4.27
Brush Cutter (Bush Hog) $ 25.49
4x4 Super Crew Cab Split Dump w/ saws $ 12.72

Herbicides and other materials

Our Cost + 10%



October 27, 2015

Jason Gunn

Shelby Electric Cooperative

620 Old Finchville Rd

Shelbyville KY 40065

Re: 2016 - 2019 Right of Way Bid

Dear Jason:

Please find attached our proposal on the 2016 — 2019 Right of Way on Shelby Electric Cooperative
property.

Thank you for the opportunity to provide a proposal on this project. If you have any questions or need
any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,
WRIGHT TREE SERVICE, INC.

mf.@%%

Steven C. Pietzyk
Vice President — Division Operations

Encl.
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